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[No. 228, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 1881 1 

CHAPTER 6S. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Adams county agricultural soci- 
ety and mechanics' institute a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 1 ri prtatlon. 

Adams county agricultural society and mechanics' in- 
stitute, the sum of one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1881. 

[No. 834, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 69. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin wool grower ' asso. 

elation a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of IVisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Arr print tor, 

any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appro- 
priated, the sum cf one hundred dollars to the wool 
growers' association, for the purpose of printing and 
publishing the reports of said association. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after it passag e and publication. 

Approved March 11,1831. 

[No. 242, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 70. 
AN ACT to authorize Judd M. Cobb, his associates and assigns, 

to construct and maintain a bridge &cress Rock river, in the 
city of Beloit. 

The people of the actie of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Judd M. Cobb, his associates and Autbniity fur 

assigns, are hereby authorized to construct and main- briag" 
tam, for the use of himself, his associates and assigns, a 
bridge across Rock river, on any land they may own 
or have the right to use for such purpose, in the city of 
Beloit, in this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in foNe 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1881. 


